

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2026

Arun Prtitamchand Jain ...APPLICANT

V/S

Gajanan Sahdeo Gawade And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr.Aloukik R Pai a/w. Rishabh Shanbhag, Rashmi Nikam for
Applicant.

Mr.Pavan S. Patil a/w. Tanmay Deshmukh for R.No.1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent S.O.
12/01/2026 for HOB.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)