

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2026

Arun Prtitamchand JainAPPLICANT

V/S

Gajanan Sahdeo Gawade And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr.Aloukik R Pai for Applicant.

Mr.Pavan S. Patil a/w. Shubham Saraf, Tanmay A. Deshmukh,
Yash Gawde for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 09/02/2026 , 01.00 p.m.. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)